
Awantika Vidhya Bhavan Updates & Funding Proposal: 

The school has expanded from a K-Class 10 school to a K-Class 12 school in the last year. The number 
of children in the school has expanded from 404 students to 476 students, with a ratio of 271 boys to 
205 girls. There are currently 18 teachers in the school, with a 30 to 1 student to teacher ratio. The 
school has an overall attendance rate of 90%. The classes are currently taught in Hindi, but Awantika 
Vidhya Bhavan is attempting to switch to English. The school is in a rural area, where most of the 
children are from families of poor farmers and manual laborers. The school has two buses, which they 
use to transport the children from their neighborhoods to the school. In the last six months, the school 
has improved in several ways:
1. Cow shed was completed. In one and half months 12 cows were purchased, which are being used by 
the school as a source of income, and to feed nursery children.

2. Stiching and embroidery classes are in progress. This year diploma in stitching has been given by 
Usha International. Second batch of ladies and girls will be starting in the month of April 2011.

3. Courtyard has been paved.

4. Cultivation of Vegetables, pulses and flowers is continuing. These produce are purchased by our 
school staff, and near by villagers.

5. Science laboratory has more equipment,chemical and specimens.

6. From Jan.2011 Awantika Vidhya Bhavan has started music class, more than 100 students are learning 
music and musical instrument like tabala and harmonium.

7. Agriculture as a subject has been introduced in the school syllabus, classes are in progress. Theory 
and practical classes are held regularly. Students are learning new farming techniques.

8. Girls who are interested in agriculture are attending agriculture classes, other girls are learning 
embroidery & stitching. 

Currently, the school is requesting money to pay teachers' salaries, accountant salaries, and the 
Provident Fund. 
They could not get nursery, trained teachers as they were demanding more salary.
All the * marked teachers have under gone nursery - Primary training they have been paid Rs. 5000/-
Nidhi Singh, A Maheshwari ,Manisha Pathak.

The other trained teachers are also demanding increase in the salary to Rs.5000/- per month

Kindly Sanctioned Accountant salary from April 2011. Rs.3000/- Per Month

As per government Rules they have to pay the provident fund 12% in favor of teachers
to the government account.



Name Designation salary P.M. Yearly Total
1 Pawan Kishore sharma
2 K.K.Bhargava
3 Janhvi Joshi
4 Shikha shrivastava
5 A.Maheswari *
6 SMT.MANISHA PATHAK *
7 Jyoti Dubey
8 Geeta Kushwaha
9 Archna Singh *
10 Anju Thakur*
11 Nidhi singh*
12 Mr. Kishore Kushwaha
13 Laxmi Verma *
14 Indira Mehta *
15 Kavita Mishra
16 Kiran Oswal *
17 Raju Singh
18 Aeeja Anand

VI to XIIth Maths
IX to XIIth Maths & Commerce
VI to Xth Sanskrit & Hindi
VI to XIIth English, Principal
KG I to Vth
KG I to VIIIth
VI to VIIIth Science
Pre Nursery teacher
KG I to Vth
KG I to Vth
KG I to VIIIth
VI to XIIth Science
KG I to VIIIth
Nursery English Spoken
KG I English Spoken
KG I to Vth
Sports Teacher
Art & craft teacher

5000
5000
5000
6000
5000
5000
5000
2200
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
5000
3000
3000

60000
60000
60000
72000
60000
60000
60000
26400
60000
60000
60000
60000
60000
60000
60000
60000
36000
36000

Total Salary for teachers: 1010400.00Rs
Accountant Salary: 36000.00Rs

Provident Fund Employer Contribution (12%): 125568.00

Total Fund Required: 1171968.00Rs


